NO1TWwW - NOo1TWw - NOow - NO1TWw - NOo1TWw - NOow - NO1TWwW - NOo1TWw -

NOow -~

2023 OVAC RON MAUCK WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
[Sixty-Ninth Tournament]
Location: WesBanco Arena
Date: January 19, 20, 21, 2023

106 Pounds
Johnathan Huntsman, Barnesville, dec. Pepper Martin, University [11-6]
Mason Simms, Wellsville, pinned Corbin Phillips, Parkersburg South [0:26]
Aiden Anderson, Oak Glen, dec. Gavin Bolock, Union Local [7-4]
Justuce Fisher, Beaver Local, dec. Wyatt Hostuttler, Weir [5-4]
113 Pounds
Logan Davis, Oak Glen, pinned Tristen Rossiter, Shenandoah [2:54]
Zander Ward, John Marshall, dec. Jase Mahoney, Martins Ferry [4-3]
Noah Keen, Cambridge, pinned Chris Warrick, Beaver Local [0:57]
Mackiah Claudio, Parkersburg South, dec. Kasyn Berkey, Steubenville [4-2]
120 Pounds
Bobby Bucheit, Beaver Local, dec. Noah White, Wheeling Park [4-0]
Dylan Ward, Martins Ferry, dec, Colton Gillespie, University [8-4]
Blake Lanzer, Dover, major dec. lan Starkey, Indian Creek [15-2]
Wyatt Wolanski, Oak Glen, major dec. Ethan Stimpert, Steubenville [15-6]
126 Pounds
Ethan Cook, John Marshall, dec. Drake Kanyuch, Shenandoah [2-1]
Pedro Garcia, Dover, dec. Brady Roberts, Parkersburg South [4-1]
Charlie Abbott, Steubenville, injury default, Slaton Pettit, Cameron
Aiden Spahlinger, Southern Local, pinned Xzander Eltringham, Brooke [2:25]
132 Pounds
Dakota King, Barnesville, dec. Brody Saccoccia, Steubenville [6-4]
Carter Pauley, University, pinned Hayden Lamb, Oak Glen [3:32]
Carter Adkins, John Marshall, dec. Lucas Zombotti, Magnolia [5-2]
T’Kai Jett, Edison, pinned Andrew Cox, Harrison Central [1:25]
138 Pounds
Skyler King, Barnesville, dec. Ryan Martin, Parkersburg South [6-3]
Cal Beadling, Steubenville, injury default Adam Carman, Wheeling Park
Isaac Sands, Wheeling Central, dec. Mason Aberts, Bridgeport [UTB 3-1]
Clayton Myers, Cambridge, dec. Leland Lopez, Harrison Central [2-1]
144 Pounds
Egidio DiFazio, Dover, pinned Bradyn Lucas, Wheeling Park [4:25]
Logan Tague, Barnesville, pinned Nathan Murphy, Parkersburg South [4:06]
Ashton Hoge, Cameron, dec. Justin Cox, Beaver Local [4-0]
Jay McKenzie, University, dec. Gavin Pownall, Indian Creek [2-0]
150 Pounds
Reese Stephen, Barnesville, dec. C. J. Spencer, Indian Creek [9-3]
Quinton Velas, Wheeling Park, dec. Savier Faulks, Steubenville [13-6]
Ryan Ward, John Marshall, dec. Maklya Powell, Parkersburg South [5-2]
Landon Crum, Union Local, pinned Shayden Fogle, Martins Ferry [1:36]
157 Pounds
Dom Parker, University, dec. Dominic Paterra, Indian Creek [7-3]
Ayden King, Barnesville, pinned Michael Heath, Oak Glen [4:17]
Kyle Wheeler, Parkersburg South, pinned Malaki Washington, Wheeling Park [3:36]
Peyton Pyle, Bridgeport, dec. Anthony Baldo, John Marshall [9-3]
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Parkersburg South
University
Wheeling Park
Barnesville
John Marshall
Indian Creek
Oak Glen
Steubenville
Beaver Local
Martins Ferry
Dover
Shenandoah
Cameron
Edison

Warren
Harrison Central
Southern Local
St. Clairsville
Caldwell

East Liverpool
Linsly

242.5
214.0
201.5
200.5
160.0
145.5
145.5
138.0
129.5
125.5
106.0
91.0
83.5
81.0
76.0
73.0
69.5
62.0
61.0
57.0
56.5

165 Pounds

Jameson Maynard, Wheeling Park, dec. Klypsan Wallace, John Marshall [4-3]
Braxton Dlugopolski, Oak Glen, pinned Jason Williams, Warren [2:58]

Gabe Blissenbach, Southern Local, dec. Ethan Waggoner, Edison [8-3]
Johnny McFarland, Martins Ferry, dec. Karson Milhoan, Barnesville [11-4]

175 Pounds

Luca Felix, University, dec. Adam Angel, Cameron [4-2]

Gabe Morgan, Beaver Local, dec. George Hulsey, Martins Ferry [4-1]

Aden Strahler, Warren, dec. Ethan Llewellyn, Indian Creek [9-7]

Cole Middleton, Parkersburg South, pinned Wyatt Morris, Southern Local [3:20]

190 Pounds

Robert Shockey, Parkersburg South, dec. Eric Williams, East Liverpool [SV-1-3-1]
Tyler Wise, Brooke, dec. Alexander Finsley, Martins Ferry [SV-1-3-1]

Marshal Sayre, Caldwell, pinned Gage Hawkins, Weir [3:40]

Jacob Walker, St. Clairsville, injury default Greg Sauers, Oak Glen

215 Pounds

Brock Kehler, University, dec. Lucas Thomas, Harrison Central [4-2]

Erick Brothers, Wheeling Park, pinned Isaac Martin, Wheeling Central [0:54]
Ayden Morris, Parkersburg South, injury default Jonathon Bailey, East Liverpool
Jamison Stiles, Edison, forfeit , flagrant misconduct

285 Pounds

Elijah Llewellyn, Indian Creek, pinned Marshal Bier, River [1:00]

Brycen Arthur, Parkersburg South, dec. Ryder Hastings, University [1-0]
Hunter Means, Wheeling Park, injury default Landen Thomas, Harrison Central
Anderson Palian, Linsly, injury default Joe Tristano, Dover

TEAM RESULTS:

Shaun Smith
Ken Maisel

Brian Legett
Jayson Stephen
Ryan Asbury
Brandon Pendleton
Joshua Cornell
Lucas Huffman
Johnny McComas
Chad Ware
Brian Bullock
Jesse Wells

Tim Jones

Luke Spencer
Jeff Parsons

Bill Bryant
Dennis Bowers
Bobby Richmond
Derick Hesson
Jeremy Shaw
Brian Valentine



Wheeling Central
Union Local
Wellsville
Buckeye Local
River

Brooke

Weir
Cambridge
Magnolia
Bridgeport
Morgantown
Fort Frye
Steubenville Catholic
Bellaire
Shadyside
Beallsville
Marietta
Monroe Central
Madonna
Paden City
Toronto
Hundred

CLASS 5A
Parkersburg South, 242.5
University, 214.0
Wheeling Park, 201.5
John Marshall, 160.0
Steubenville, 138.0
Dover, 106.0
Warren, 76.0

Brooke, 41.0
Morgantown, 26.0
Marietta, 9.0

CLASS 3A
Barnesville, 200.5
Martins Ferry, 125.5
Shenandoah, 91.0
Caldwell, 61.0
Linsly, 56.5

Union Local, 53.0
Magnolia, 38.0

Fort Frye, 25.0
Bellaire, 19.0

53.5 Rick Welker

53.0 Nate Starkey

46.5 Gary Altheiser

46.0 Guy Nestor

45.0 Charles Baker

41.0 Doug Sizemore

41.0 Tom Taylor

39.0 Sawyer Leppla

38.0 Bryan Hostetler

30.0 Matt McFarland

26.0 Joe Abu

25.0 Josh Seagraves

23.0 John Lessner

19.0 Eric Vasey

18.0 Chase Kinemond

10.0 Ernie VanDyne

9.0 Zach Goodman

6.0 Ryan Richter

5.0 Jamie Lesho

4.0 Michael Owens

1.0 Jaret Aubiel

0.0 Cameron Phillips
CLASS 4A CLASS 1A/2A

Indian Creek, 145.5
Oak Glen, 145.5
Beaver Local, 129.5
Edison, 81.0

Harrison Central, 73.0
St. Clairsville, 62.0
East Liverpool, 57.0
Buckeye Local, 46.0
Weir, 41.0
Cambridge, 39.0

Cameron, 83.5
Southern Local, 69.5
Wheeling Central, 53.5
Wellsville, 46.5

River, 45.0

Bridgeport, 30.0
Steubenville Catholic, 23.0
Shadyside, 18.0
Beallsville, 10.0
Monroe Central, 6.0
Madonna, 5.0

Paden City, 4.0
Toronto, 1.0

Hundred, 0.0



